Period

2008 @

Net Taxable Gasoline Gallons

(Including Aviation Gasoline)

2009

2010®

2011

2012%

January
February
March

1,234,472,901
1,282,275,797
1,309,507,897

1,212,487,451
1,121,912,239
1,279,318,383

1,172,751,145
1,130,899,111
1,272,640,468

1,204,096,468
1,131,200,286
1,237,807,877

1,165,769,473
1,154,582,904
1,237,090,205

April
May
June

1,257,478,243
1,283,632,210
1,214,526,818

1,247,536,585
1,291,314,554
1,233,792,786

1,254,775,791
1,289,885,802
1,255,432,005

1,204,833,929
1,237,497,276
1,220,789,762

1,183,756,696
1,277,903,245
1,230,283,199

July
August
September

1,257,415,374
1,259,535,970
1,218,721,221

1,284,485,838
1,267,878,839
1,219,279,786

1,273,677,743
1,291,164,966
1,237,725,377

1,245,916,412
1,269,658,460
1,211,495,250

1,230,261,987
1,255,713,656
1,194,012,527

October
November
December

1,251,514,350
1,197,991,322
1,265,157,860

1,245,985,450
1,170,268,541
1,237,021,075

1,256,958,886
1,200,852,654
1,232,128,839

1,233,852,207
1,169,249,871
1,233,735,965

1,220,857,664
1,162,560,411
1,192,002,207

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

3,826,256,595
3,755,637,271
3,735,672,565
3,714,663,532

3,613,718,073
3,772,643,925
3,771,644,463
3,653,275,066

3,576,290,724
3,800,093,598
3,802,568,086
3,689,940,379

3,573,104,631
3,663,120,967
3,727,070,122
3,636,838,043

3,557,442,582
3,691,943,140
3,679,988,170
3,575,420,282

Total

15,032,229,963 14,811,281,527

14,868,892,787

14,600,133,763

14,504,794,174

Fiscal Year?

Period

2013

14,836,698,095

2014

14,801,303,851

2015

14,728,734,063

2016

14,613,293,887

2017

January
February
March

1,169,694,474
1,097,679,113
1,237,136,829

1,174,580,507
1,107,924,666
1,246,115,090

1,216,497,576
1,148,447,060
1,287,581,812

1,221,372,599
1,224,425,194
1,300,298,942

1,228,865,654
1,161,081,695

April
May
June

1,207,530,235
1,259,306,999
1,216,894,566

1,210,319,338
1,272,686,261
1,217,309,896

1,254,633,595
1,278,463,759
1,262,121,393

1,274,448,751
1,323,331,105
1,295,550,673

July
August
September

1,241,703,883
1,275,028,439
1,196,126,013

1,250,901,273
1,285,170,048
1,222,879,913

1,279,082,202
1,315,596,270
1,264,298,745

1,331,548,556
1,363,294,300
1,288,772,790

October
November
December

1,242,839,671
1,172,066,456
1,216,937,753

1,271,773,798
1,194,414,902
1,248,556,730

1,303,962,044
1,224,602,888
1,270,061,496

1,318,576,424
1,251,416,220
1,294,921,318

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

3,504,510,416
3,683,731,800
3,712,858,335
3,631,843,880

3,528,620,263
3,700,315,495
3,758,951,234
3,714,745,430

3,652,526,448
3,795,218,747
3,858,977,217
3,798,626,428

3,746,096,735
3,893,330,529
3,983,615,646
3,864,913,962

2,389,947,349
0
0
0

Total

14,532,944,431 14,702,632,422

15,105,348,840

15,487,956,872

2,389,947,349

Fiscal Year?

Notes:

14,443,650,668 14,573,637,973

14,921,441,859

15,297,030,909

10,238,476,957

Above figures reported are net of BOE audit assessments, refunds, amended/late returns and State
Controllers Office refunds.
(1) Fiscal year reports year ending in column year. Example, FY07/08 is reported in the column for 2008.
(2) The February 2008 figures include 71.0 million gallons in audit assessments.
The July 2008 figures include 19.4 million gallons in audit assessments and amended returns.
The September 2008 figures include 13.3 million gallons in audit assessments.

(3) The March 2010 figures include 12.1 million gallons in refunds.
(4) The May 2012 figures include 27.9 million gallons in audit assessments and amended returns.
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