Net Taxable Gasoline Gallons

(Including Aviation Gasoline)

Period	2008 ⁽²⁾	2009	2010 ⁽³⁾	2011	2012 ⁽⁴⁾
January	1,234,472,901	1,212,487,451	1,172,751,145	1,204,096,468	1,165,769,473
February	1,282,275,797	1,121,912,239	1,130,899,111	1,131,200,286	1,154,582,904
March	1,309,507,897	1,279,318,383	1,272,640,468	1,237,807,877	1,237,090,205
April	1,257,478,243	1,247,536,585	1,254,775,791	1,204,833,929	1,183,756,696
May	1,283,632,210	1,291,314,554	1,289,885,802	1,237,497,276	1,277,903,245
June	1,214,526,818	1,233,792,786	1,255,432,005	1,220,789,762	1,230,283,199
July	1,257,415,374	1,284,485,838	1,273,677,743	1,245,916,412	1,230,261,987
August	1,259,535,970	1,267,878,839	1,291,164,966	1,269,658,460	1,255,713,656
September	1,218,721,221	1,219,279,786	1,237,725,377	1,211,495,250	1,194,012,527
October	1,251,514,350	1,245,985,450	1,256,958,886	1,233,852,207	1,220,857,664
November	1,197,991,322	1,170,268,541	1,200,852,654	1,169,249,871	1,162,560,411
December	1,265,157,860	1,237,021,075	1,232,128,839	1,233,735,965	1,192,002,207
1st Quarter	3,826,256,595	3,613,718,073	3,576,290,724	3,573,104,631	3,557,442,582
2nd Quarter	3,755,637,271	3,772,643,925	3,800,093,598	3,663,120,967	3,691,943,140
3rd Quarter	3,735,672,565	3,771,644,463	3,802,568,086	3,727,070,122	3,679,988,170
4th Quarter	3,714,663,532	3,653,275,066	3,689,940,379	3,636,838,043	3,575,420,282
Total	15,032,229,963	14,811,281,527	14,868,892,787	14,600,133,763	14,504,794,174
Fiscal Year ⁽¹⁾		14,836,698,095	14,801,303,851	14,728,734,063	14,613,293,887

Period	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
January	1,169,694,474	1,174,580,507	1,216,497,576	1,221,372,599	1,228,865,654
February	1,097,679,113	1,107,924,666	1,148,447,060	1,224,425,194	1,161,081,695
March	1,237,136,829	1,246,115,090	1,287,581,812	1,300,298,942	
April	1,207,530,235	1,210,319,338	1,254,633,595	1,274,448,751	
May	1,259,306,999	1,272,686,261	1,278,463,759	1,323,331,105	
June	1,216,894,566	1,217,309,896	1,262,121,393	1,295,550,673	
July	1,241,703,883	1,250,901,273	1,279,082,202	1,331,548,556	
August	1,275,028,439	1,285,170,048	1,315,596,270	1,363,294,300	
September	1,196,126,013	1,222,879,913	1,264,298,745	1,288,772,790	
October	1,242,839,671	1,271,773,798	1,303,962,044	1,318,576,424	
November	1,172,066,456	1,194,414,902	1,224,602,888	1,251,416,220	
December	1,216,937,753	1,248,556,730	1,270,061,496	1,294,921,318	
1st Quarter	3,504,510,416	3,528,620,263	3,652,526,448	3,746,096,735	2,389,947,349
2nd Quarter	3,683,731,800	3,700,315,495	3,795,218,747	3,893,330,529	0
3rd Quarter	3,712,858,335	3,758,951,234	3,858,977,217	3,983,615,646	0
4th Quarter	3,631,843,880	3,714,745,430	3,798,626,428	3,864,913,962	0
Total	14,532,944,431	14,702,632,422	15,105,348,840	15,487,956,872	2,389,947,349
Fiscal Year ⁽¹⁾	14,443,650,668	14,573,637,973	14,921,441,859	15,297,030,909	10,238,476,957

Notes: Above figures reported are net of BOE audit assessments, refunds, amended/late returns and State Controllers Office refunds.

- (1) Fiscal year reports year ending in column year. Example, FY07/08 is reported in the column for 2008.
- (2) The February 2008 figures include 71.0 million gallons in audit assessments.

The July 2008 figures include 19.4 million gallons in audit assessments and amended returns. The September 2008 figures include 13.3 million gallons in audit assessments.

- (3) The March 2010 figures include 12.1 million gallons in refunds.
- (4) The May 2012 figures include 27.9 million gallons in audit assessments and amended returns.